This announcement contains inside information for the purposes of Article 7 of the Market Abuse Regulation (EU) 596/2014 as it forms part of UK domestic law by virtue of the European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018 ("MAR"), and is disclosed in accordance with the Company's obligations under Article 17 of MAR



23<sup>rd</sup> May 2023

## Wishbone Gold Plc ("Wishbone" or the "Company") Wishbone Gold Plc / Index: AIM: WSBN / Sector: Natural Resources / AQSE: WSBN

## Appointment of SP Angel as Company Broker

Wishbone Gold Plc (AIM: WSBN, AQSE: WSBN), is pleased to announce the appointment of SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP ("SP Angel") as the Company's broker with immediate effect.

Richard Poulden, Wishbone Gold's Chairman, commented:

"SP Angel are a leading broker in the natural resource space and it is a pleasure to be working with them again. I look forward to their analysts providing a clear view of Wishbone and its exciting properties. I would also like to thank the team at Peterhouse for their support over the last few years."

For more information on Wishbone, please visit the Company's website. <u>www.wishbonegold.com</u>.

## END

For further information, please contact: Wishbone Gold PLC Richard Poulden, Chairman	Tel: +971 4 584 6284
Beaumont Cornish Limited (Nominated Adviser and AQUIS Exchange Corporate Adviser) Roland Cornish/Rosalind Hill Abrahams	Tel: +44 20 7628 3396
SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP	161. +44 20 7020 3390
(Broker) Ewan Leggat / Kasia Brzozowska	Tel: +44 20 3470 0470